Official Notice to SIX Swiss Exchange _=Transurban



Title: Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited

Valor Symbol: TQF16, TQF161, TQF17 and TQF2

Valor No: 32722686, 34091216, 40960636 and 110870483

ISIN: CH0327226863, CH0340912168, CH0409606362, CH1108704839

28 June 2021

RETIREMENT AND APPOINTMENT OF TRANSURBAN QUEENSLAND CHAIR

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited (Transurban Queensland) advises that Mr John Massey will retire as Chair and Independent Non-executive Director on 30 June 2021.

The Board thanks Mr Massey for his extensive contributions as Chair of Transurban Queensland Board since 2014 and wish him well on his retirement.

Transurban Queensland advises that Deborah O'Toole will be appointed as Chair and Independent Non-executive Director, effective 1 July 2021.

Deborah brings a wealth of strategic, financial, commercial and operational expertise to the Board having had experience in both the private and public sector, across a number of sectors including mining, large scale infrastructure and facilities, transport and logistics. We look forward to welcoming Deborah to Transurban Queensland.

Transurban Queensland has notes listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange.

Notices by Transurban Queensland to the SIX Swiss Exchange are also available at the following website: www.transurban.com/tqfinstatements

Investor enquiries

Tess Palmer Head of Investor Relations +61 458 231 983

Media enquiries

Josie Brophy Manager, Media and Communications +61 437 165 424

Sarah Chapman Manager, Media, Government and Industry +61 400 841 898

Transurban Queensland Finance Pty Limited